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Cumbria County Council

Serving the people of Cumbria cumbria.gov.uk

This is a relaxed and informal support group with offer an opportunity for adoptive parents with pre-school 
aged children to meet other adoptive parents in a child friendly environment, and where a member of the 
adoption support team is also available for advice. 

For more information please contact your adoption support social worker on the Adoption Support Team 
on 0303 333 1216, or email adoptionsupportteam@cumbria.gov.uk

Carlisle
Morton Children’s Centre

Wigton Road
Carlisle

CA2 6JP

10am – 12pm

Tuesday 15 January

Tuesday 12 March

Tuesday 7 May     

Tuesday 9 July     

Tuesday 10 Septem-

ber                       
Tuesday 12 November

Kendal
Kendal West Sure Start 

Children’s Centre,
Kendal Green,

Kendal LA9 5PP

10am – 12pm

Friday 8 February

Friday 5 April

Friday 7 June

Friday 9 August

Friday 11 October

Friday 6 December
 

Cockermouth
Sure Start Children’s
Centre, 2 The Dairy,

South Street,
Cockermouth CA13 9RT

1pm - 2.30pm

Thursday 7 February

Thursday 11 April

Thursday 6 June

Thursday 10 October

Thursday 5 December


